District

Cobb County
Rome City
Dougherty County
DeKalb County
Gwinnett County
DeKalb County
DeKalb County
Calhoun County
Chattooga County
Telfair County
Montgomery County
Muscogee County
DeKalb County
Walker County
Clayton County
Rome City

Banks County
Lamar County
Atlanta Public Schools
Muscogee County
DeKalb County
DeKalb County
Chatham County
Rome City
Twiggs County
Fulton County
DeKalb County
Clayton County
DeKalb County
Clayton County
Bibb County
Colquitt County
Fulton County
Muscogee County
Clayton County
Jefferson County
Jasper County
Vidalia City
Clayton County
Clarke County
Cobb County
DeKalb County
Mclntosh County
Miller County
DeKalb County
Hall County
Meriwether County
DeKalb County
Turner County
Cobb County
Houston County
Union County
Gwinnett County
Gwinnett County
Muscogee County
Jones County
Atlanta Public Schools
DeKalb County
Commerce City
Cartersville City
Mclntosh County
Meriwether County
Bibb County
Clayton County
Taylor County
White County
Tattnall County
Bibb County
Clayton County

Schools with Large Decreases in CCRPI Scores

School

Austell Elementary School

Elm Street Elementary

Lamar Reese School of the Arts
Chapel Hill Elementary School
New Life Academy of Excellence
McNair Middle School

McNair High School

Calhoun County Elementary School
Lyerly Elementary School

Telfair County Middle School
Montgomery County Middle School
North Columbus Elementary
Margaret Harris Comprehensive School
Naomi Elementary School

Forest Park Middle School

North Heights Elementary School
Banks County Primary School
Lamar County Primary School
Beecher Hills Elementary School
Blanchard Elementary School
Briar Vista Elementary School
Sequoyah Middle School

Port Wentworth Elementary School
Southeast Elementary School
Twiggs Middle School

Feldwood Elementary School
Woodward Elementary School
Tara Elementary School

DeKalb Alternative School

East Clayton Elementary School
Porter Elementary School
Hamilton Elementary School
Dunwoody Springs Charter School
Edgewood Elementary School
Eddie White Academy

Wrens Elementary School

Jasper County Primary School

J. D. Dickerson Primary School
Northcutt Elementary School
Hilsman Middle School

Oshorne High School

Stone Mountain High School
Todd Grant Elementary School
Miller County Elementary School
Montclair Elementary School
Lanier Career Academy

Unity Elementary School

Panola Way Elementary School
Turner County High School
Brown Elementary School

Pearl Stephens Elementary School
Union County Primary School
Benefield Elementary School
Gwinnett InterVention Education (GIVE) Center West
Rigdon Road Elementary School
Dames Ferry Elementary School
Atlanta Preparatory Academy
Smoke Rise Elementary School
Commerce Middle School
Cartersville Primary School
Mclntosh County Middle School
Greenville High School

Bernd Elementary School

Pointe South Middle School
Taylor County Primary School
Mossy CreeK Elemetary School
Tattnall County High School
Jones Elementary School
Callaway Elementary School

Grade
Cluster
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2011-12  2012-13

CCRPI
95.7
86.6
84.8
65.1
97.7
60.7
64.6
67.2
73.9
80.6
71.4
74.3
87.5
80.5
74.9
81.0
98.7
95.0
79.4
74.1
76.4
80.3
78.0
76.9
711
74.4
64.2
84.7
38.4
78.0
72.4
76.8
82.0
63.7
69.2
69.7
93.3
90.8
66.2
74.5
73.6
711
81.6
77.0
64.8
50.2
60.5
58.0
81.6
77.4
68.6
98.3
922
43.3
59.9
86.3
715
72.7
88.1
96.3
72.2
718
79.8
68.6
90.5
76.0
65.3
63.6
75.8

CCRPI
62.7
60.5
58.8
39.3
72.5
39.3
44.2
47.1
53.9
61.3
52.7
55.9
69.3
62.3
57.1
63.2
81.3
7.7
62.2
56.9
59.3
63.3
61.1
60.0
54.3
57.9
48.0
68.5
22.2
61.8
56.2
60.7
65.9
47.7
53.5
54.2
78.2
75.8
51.2
59.7
59.2
56.8
67.4
62.8
50.7
36.1
46.4
43.9
67.6
63.6
55.0
847
78.7
29.8
46.6
73.0
58.3
59.6
75.1
83.3
59.3
58.9
66.9
55.8
78.0
63.6
53.0
51.3
63.6

Decrease
-33.0
-26.1
-26.0
-25.8
-25.2
-21.4
-20.4
-20.1
-20.0
-19.3
-18.7
-18.4
-18.2
-18.2
-17.8
-17.8
-17.4
-17.3
-17.2
-17.2
-17.1
-17.0
-16.9
-16.9
-16.8
-16.5
-16.2
-16.2
-16.2
-16.2
-16.2
-16.1
-16.1
-16.0
-15.7
-15.5
-15.1
-15.0
-15.0
-14.8
-14.4
-14.3
-14.2
-14.2
-14.1
-14.1
-14.1
-14.1
-14.0
-13.8
-13.6
-13.6
-13.5
-13.5
-13.3
-13.3
-13.2
-131
-13.0
-13.0
-12.9
-12.9
-12.9
-12.8
-125
-12.4
-12.3
-12.3
-12.2



District
Meriwether County
DeKalb County
Clarke County
Coffee County
Cherokee County
Cobb County

Cobb County

State Schools - Georgia Academy for the Blind
Warren County
Webster County
DeKalb County
DeKalb County

Schools with Large Decreases in CCRPI Scores

School

Manchester Middle School

Pine Ridge Elementary School

Coile Middle School

George Washington Carver Freshman Campus
Oak Grove Elementary School
Harmony-Leland Elementary School
Belmont Hills Elementary School
Georgia Academy for the Blind
Warren County Middle School
Webster County High School
Stephenson High School

Murphy Candler Elementary School

State Charter Schools- Ivy Preparatory Young Mens Leadership Academy School vy Preparatory Young Men's Leadership Academy School

Gwinnett County
Henry County
Muscogee County
Pulaski County
Polk County
Atlanta Public Schools
Lee County
Towns County
DeKalb County
Colquitt County
Camden County
Pulaski County
Fayette County
Troup County
Ware County
Chatham County
Atlanta Public Schools
Liberty County
DeKalb County
Pataula Charter Academy
Tift County

Bacon County
Richmond County
Appling County
Crawford County
DeKalb County
DeKalb County
Coffee County
Scholars Academy
Coweta Charter Academy
Randolph County
Gainesville City
Jeff Davis County
Richmond County
Colquitt County
Clarke County
White County
Gwinnett County
Cobb County
Clayton County
DeKalb County
Taylor County
State Schools - Atlanta Area School for the Deaf
Fulton County
Cobb County
Cobb County

Polk County

Cook County
Cobb County
Walker County
Fulton County
Chatham County
Chatham County
Gwinnett County

Gwinnett InterVention Education (GIVE) Center East
Wesley Lakes Elementary School
Mathews Elementary School
Pulaski County Middle School
Rockmart Middle School

Fain Elementary School

Lee High School 9th Grade Campus
Towns County Middle School
Pleasantdale Elementary School
Sunset Elementary School

Mamie Lou Gross Elementary School
Hawekinsville High School

North Fayette Elementary School
Unity Elementary School

Wacona Elementary School
Myers Middle School

Kipp Strive Academy

Joseph Martin Elementary School
Lithonia High School

Pataula Charter Academy

Eighth Street Middle School
Bacon County High School
Barton Chapel Elementary School
Altamaha Elementary School
Crawford County Middle School
Columbia Middle School

Cedar Grove Middle School
Nicholls Elementary School
Scholars Academy Charter School
Coweta Charter Academy
Randolph Clay High School
Gainesville Exploration Academy
Jeff Davis High School

Josey High School

Funston Elementary School

Alps Road Elementary School
White County Middle School
Hopkins Elementary School
Russell Elementary School
Mundys Mill Middle School

DeKalb Academy of Technology and the Environment Charter School

Taylor County Upper Elementary
Atlanta Area School for the Deaf
Amana Academy School

Garrett Middle School
Eastvalley Elementary School
Cedartown High School

Cook Primary School

North Cobb High School
Cherokee Ridge Elementary
Independence Alternative School
Bartlett Middle School

Spencer Elementary School
Gwinnett Online Campus

Grade
Cluster
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2011-12  2012-13

CCRPI
69.0
70.2
74.5
84.7
81.6
85.5
79.3
64.8
81.6
76.6
74.1
61.5
73.7
49.0
79.1
85.2
75.4
72.0
62.0
88.6
96.2
68.8
63.3
80.1
76.7
85.8
73.7
83.3
70.3
89.7
84.0
63.0
91.8
80.6
80.2
58.3
79.7
79.6
58.2
58.2
73.4
56.8
87.0
58.3
77.2
79.3
56.7
75.9
65.8
88.0
71.6
711
74.4
82.9
75.8
42.0
89.1
67.6
85.5
74.7
91.5
86.5
89.2
73.6
73.0
56.1
68.2

CCRPI
56.8
58.0
62.4
72.6
69.5
73.4
67.2
52.8
69.7
64.8
62.4
49.8
62.0
37.4
67.5
73.6
63.9
60.5
50.5
77.1
84.7
57.4
52.1
68.9
65.6
74.7
62.6
72.2
59.2
78.6
73.0
52.0
80.9
69.7
69.4
475
69.0
68.9
475
47.6
62.8
46.2
76.4
47.7
66.7
68.8
46.2
65.5
55.4
77.6
61.2
60.7
64.1
72.6
65.5
317
78.8
57.4
75.3
64.5
81.3
76.3
79.1
63.5
63.0
46.1
58.2

Decrease
-12.2
-12.2
-12.1
-12.1
-12.1
-12.1
-12.1
-12.0
-11.9
-11.8
-11.7
-11.7
-11.7
-11.6
-11.6
-11.6
-11.5
-11.5
-11.5
-11.5
-11.5
-11.4
-11.2
-11.2
-11.1
-11.1
-11.1
-11.1
-11.1
-11.1
-11.0
-11.0
-10.9
-10.9
-10.8
-10.8
-10.7
-10.7
-10.7
-10.6
-10.6
-10.6
-10.6
-10.6
-10.5
-10.5
-10.5
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.4
-10.3
-10.3
-10.3
-10.3
-10.3
-10.2
-10.2
-10.2
-10.2
-10.2
-10.1
-10.1
-10.0
-10.0
-10.0



