Schools with Large Decreases in CCRPI Scores

Schools with Large Decreases in CCRPI Scores											
		Grade	2011-12	2012-13							
District	School	Cluster	CCRPI		Decrease						
Cobb County	Austell Elementary School	E	95.7	62.7	-33.0						
Rome City Dougherty County	Elm Street Elementary Lamar Reese School of the Arts	M E	86.6 84.8	60.5 58.8	-26.1 -26.0						
DeKalb County	Chapel Hill Elementary School	E	65.1	39.3	-20.0						
Gwinnett County	New Life Academy of Excellence	E	97.7	72.5	-25.2						
DeKalb County	McNair Middle School	M	60.7	39.3	-21.4						
DeKalb County	McNair High School	Н	64.6	44.2	-20.4						
Calhoun County	Calhoun County Elementary School	Е	67.2	47.1	-20.1						
Chattooga County	Lyerly Elementary School	М	73.9	53.9	-20.0						
Telfair County	Telfair County Middle School	Μ	80.6	61.3	-19.3						
Montgomery County	Montgomery County Middle School	М	71.4	52.7	-18.7						
Muscogee County	North Columbus Elementary	E	74.3	55.9	-18.4						
DeKalb County	Margaret Harris Comprehensive School	М	87.5	69.3	-18.2						
Walker County	Naomi Elementary School	E	80.5	62.3	-18.2						
Clayton County	Forest Park Middle School	M	74.9	57.1	-17.8						
Rome City	North Heights Elementary School	E	81.0	63.2	-17.8						
Banks County Lamar County	Banks County Primary School	E E	98.7 95.0	81.3 77.7	-17.4 -17.3						
Atlanta Public Schools	Lamar County Primary School Beecher Hills Elementary School	E	93.0 79.4	62.2	-17.3						
Muscogee County	Blanchard Elementary School	E	79.4	56.9	-17.2						
DeKalb County	Briar Vista Elementary School	E	76.4	59.3	-17.2						
DeKalb County	Sequoyah Middle School	M	80.3	63.3	-17.0						
Chatham County	Port Wentworth Elementary School	E	78.0	61.1	-16.9						
Rome City	Southeast Elementary School	M	76.9	60.0	-16.9						
Twiggs County	Twiggs Middle School	Е	71.1	54.3	-16.8						
Fulton County	Feldwood Elementary School	Е	74.4	57.9	-16.5						
DeKalb County	Woodward Elementary School	Е	64.2	48.0	-16.2						
Clayton County	Tara Elementary School	Е	84.7	68.5	-16.2						
DeKalb County	DeKalb Alternative School	Н	38.4	22.2	-16.2						
Clayton County	East Clayton Elementary School	E	78.0	61.8	-16.2						
Bibb County	Porter Elementary School	E	72.4	56.2	-16.2						
Colquitt County	Hamilton Elementary School	E	76.8	60.7	-16.1						
Fulton County	Dunwoody Springs Charter School	Е	82.0	65.9	-16.1						
Muscogee County	Edgewood Elementary School	E	63.7	47.7	-16.0						
Clayton County	Eddie White Academy	E	69.2	53.5	-15.7						
Jefferson County	Wrens Elementary School	E	69.7	54.2	-15.5						
Jasper County Videlia City	Jasper County Primary School	E E	93.3 90.8	78.2 75.8	-15.1 -15.0						
Vidalia City Clayton County	J. D. Dickerson Primary School Northcutt Elementary School	E	90.8 66.2	51.2	-15.0						
Clarke County	Hilsman Middle School	M	74.5	59.7	-13.0						
Cobb County	Osborne High School	Н	73.6	59.2	-14.4						
DeKalb County	Stone Mountain High School	Н	71.1	56.8	-14.3						
McIntosh County	Todd Grant Elementary School	Е	81.6	67.4	-14.2						
Miller County	Miller County Elementary School	Е	77.0	62.8	-14.2						
DeKalb County	Montclair Elementary School	Е	64.8	50.7	-14.1						
Hall County	Lanier Career Academy	Н	50.2	36.1	-14.1						
Meriwether County	Unity Elementary School	E	60.5	46.4	-14.1						
DeKalb County	Panola Way Elementary School	E	58.0	43.9	-14.1						
Turner County	Turner County High School	Н	81.6	67.6	-14.0						
Cobb County	Brown Elementary School	E	77.4	63.6	-13.8						
Houston County	Pearl Stephens Elementary School	E	68.6	55.0	-13.6						
Union County	Union County Primary School	E	98.3	84.7	-13.6						
Gwinnett County	Benefield Elementary School	E	92.2	78.7	-13.5						
Gwinnett County Muscogee County	Gwinnett InterVention Education (GIVE) Center West Rigdon Road Elementary School	H E	43.3 59.9	29.8 46.6	-13.5 -13.3						
Jones County	Dames Ferry Elementary School	E	86.3	73.0	-13.3						
Atlanta Public Schools	Atlanta Preparatory Academy	M	71.5	58.3	-13.2						
DeKalb County	Smoke Rise Elementary School	E	72.7	59.6	-13.1						
Commerce City	Commerce Middle School	Е	88.1	75.1	-13.0						
Cartersville City	Cartersville Primary School	Е	96.3	83.3	-13.0						
McIntosh County	McIntosh County Middle School	М	72.2	59.3	-12.9						
Meriwether County	Greenville High School	Н	71.8	58.9	-12.9						
Bibb County	Bernd Elementary School	Е	79.8	66.9	-12.9						
Clayton County	Pointe South Middle School	М	68.6	55.8	-12.8						
Taylor County	Taylor County Primary School	E	90.5	78.0	-12.5						
White County	Mossy CreeK Elemetary School	Е	76.0	63.6	-12.4						
Tattnall County	Tattnall County High School	Н	65.3	53.0	-12.3						
Bibb County	Jones Elementary School	E	63.6	51.3	-12.3						
Clayton County	Callaway Elementary School	Е	75.8	63.6	-12.2						

Schools with Large Decreases in CCRPI Scores

District	School	Grade Cluster	2011-12 CCRPI		Decrease
Meriwether County	Manchester Middle School	М	69.0	56.8	-12.2
DeKalb County	Pine Ridge Elementary School	Е	70.2	58.0	-12.2
Clarke County	Coile Middle School	М	74.5	62.4	-12.1
Coffee County	George Washington Carver Freshman Campus	Н	84.7	72.6	-12.1
Cherokee County	Oak Grove Elementary School	Е	81.6	69.5	-12.1
Cobb County	Harmony-Leland Elementary School	E	85.5	73.4	-12.1
Cobb County	Belmont Hills Elementary School	E	79.3	67.2	-12.1
State Schools - Georgia Academy for the Blind	Georgia Academy for the Blind	M	64.8	52.8	-12.0
Warren County	Warren County Middle School	M	81.6	69.7	-11.9
Webster County	Webster County High School	Н	76.6	64.8	-11.8
DeKalb County	Stephenson High School	Н	74.1	62.4	-11.7
DeKalb County State Charter Schools, Jun Demonstrativ Young Mans Leadership Academy School	Murphy Candler Elementary School	E M	61.5 73.7	49.8 62.0	-11.7 -11.7
State Charter Schools- Ivy Preparatory Young Mens Leadership Academy School Gwinnett County	Gwinnett InterVention Education (GIVE) Center East	H	49.0	37.4	-11.7
Henry County	Wesley Lakes Elementary School	E	49.0 79.1	67.5	-11.6
Muscogee County	Mathews Elementary School	E	85.2	73.6	-11.6
Pulaski County	Pulaski County Middle School	M	75.4	63.9	-11.5
Polk County	Rockmart Middle School	M	72.0	60.5	-11.5
Atlanta Public Schools	Fain Elementary School	E	62.0	50.5	-11.5
Lee County	Lee High School 9th Grade Campus	Н	88.6	77.1	-11.5
Towns County	Towns County Middle School	М	96.2	84.7	-11.5
DeKalb County	Pleasantdale Elementary School	Е	68.8	57.4	-11.4
Colquitt County	Sunset Elementary School	Е	63.3	52.1	-11.2
Camden County	Mamie Lou Gross Elementary School	Е	80.1	68.9	-11.2
Pulaski County	Hawkinsville High School	Н	76.7	65.6	-11.1
Fayette County	North Fayette Elementary School	Е	85.8	74.7	-11.1
Troup County	Unity Elementary School	Е	73.7	62.6	-11.1
Ware County	Wacona Elementary School	Е	83.3	72.2	-11.1
Chatham County	Myers Middle School	М	70.3	59.2	-11.1
Atlanta Public Schools	Kipp Strive Academy	E	89.7	78.6	-11.1
Liberty County	Joseph Martin Elementary School	E	84.0	73.0	-11.0
DeKalb County	Lithonia High School	Н	63.0	52.0	-11.0
Pataula Charter Academy	Pataula Charter Academy	М	91.8	80.9	-10.9
Tift County	Eighth Street Middle School	М	80.6	69.7	-10.9
Bacon County	Bacon County High School	Н	80.2	69.4	-10.8
Richmond County	Barton Chapel Elementary School	E	58.3	47.5	-10.8
Appling County	Altamaha Elementary School	E	79.7	69.0	-10.7
Crawford County	Crawford County Middle School	M	79.6	68.9	-10.7
DeKalb County	Columbia Middle School	M	58.2	47.5	-10.7
DeKalb County	Cedar Grove Middle School	M	58.2	47.6	-10.6
Coffee County Scholars Academy	Nicholls Elementary School	E E	73.4 56.8	62.8 46.2	-10.6 -10.6
Coweta Charter Academy	Scholars Academy Charter School Coweta Charter Academy	E	87.0	40.2 76.4	-10.6
Randolph County	Randolph Clay High School	Н	58.3	47.7	-10.6
Gainesville City	Gainesville Exploration Academy	E	77.2	66.7	-10.5
Jeff Davis County	Jeff Davis High School	H	79.3	68.8	-10.5
Richmond County	Josey High School	н	56.7	46.2	-10.5
	Funston Elementary School	E	75.9	65.5	-10.4
Clarke County	Alps Road Elementary School	E	65.8	55.4	-10.4
White County	White County Middle School	М	88.0	77.6	-10.4
Gwinnett County	Hopkins Elementary School	Е	71.6	61.2	-10.4
Cobb County	Russell Elementary School	Е	71.1	60.7	-10.4
Clayton County	Mundys Mill Middle School	М	74.4	64.1	-10.3
DeKalb County	DeKalb Academy of Technology and the Environment Charter School	Е	82.9	72.6	-10.3
Taylor County	Taylor County Upper Elementary	М	75.8	65.5	-10.3
State Schools - Atlanta Area School for the Deaf	Atlanta Area School for the Deaf	Е	42.0	31.7	-10.3
Fulton County	Amana Academy School	М	89.1	78.8	-10.3
Cobb County	Garrett Middle School	М	67.6	57.4	-10.2
Cobb County	Eastvalley Elementary School	Е	85.5	75.3	-10.2
Polk County	Cedartown High School	Н	74.7	64.5	-10.2
Cook County	Cook Primary School	Е	91.5	81.3	-10.2
Cobb County	North Cobb High School	Н	86.5	76.3	-10.2
Walker County	Cherokee Ridge Elementary	Е	89.2	79.1	-10.1
Fulton County	Independence Alternative School	Н	73.6	63.5	-10.1
Chatham County	Bartlett Middle School	М	73.0	63.0	-10.0
Chatham County	Spencer Elementary School	E	56.1	46.1	-10.0
Gwinnett County	Gwinnett Online Campus	Н	68.2	58.2	-10.0